## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY		07/31/2023	Corporation: OHIO			
Scripps Media, Inc.		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Media Convergence Group, Inc.		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Court TV Media, LLC		07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA			
ION Media Networks, Inc.		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	1B1 - MAC D110-019
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7012528	"IF YOU GIVE A CHILD A BOOK"
Registration Number:	7012527	IF YOU GIVE A CHILD A BOOK
Registration Number:	6969334	SCRIPPS HOWARD AWARDS
Registration Number:	6963253	SURG
Registration Number:	2344722	SCRIPPS NETWORKS
Registration Number:	6835596	FLORIDA 24 NETWORK
Registration Number:	6404199	SCRIPPS OCTANE
Registration Number:	6251655	MONTANA'S WEATHER LEADER
Registration Number:	2803682	THE MAGIC GARDEN
Registration Number:	7115272	AMERICAN HEART
Registration Number:	3060030	COURT TV
Registration Number:	1804833	COURTROOM TELEVISION NETWORK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0638** 900789814

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	6931933	TRUEREAL				
Serial Number:	97352240	BIG SKY BLEND				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=19. Scripps - Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Cover Sheet#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0639

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE E W. CORIDDO COMPANY	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.1B1 – MAC D110-019
Partnership Limited Partnership	<sub>City:</sub> Charlotte
★ Corporation- State: OH	State: NC
Other	Country: USA Zip: 28262
Citizenship (see guidelines) OH, USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2023	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Bank  Citizenship National Association, USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Supplement To Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
C. Identification on Description of Tradescript(s) (and Filips)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date II Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 32 Old Slip	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC State: NY Zip: 10005	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC  State: NY Zip: 10005  Phone Number: (212) 701-3365  Docket Number:	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC  State: NY Zip: 10005  Phone Number: (212) 701-3365  Docket Number: Email Address: SBolt@cahill.com	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC  State: NY Zip: 10005  Phone Number: (212) 701-3365  Docket Number: Email Address: SBolt@cahill.com	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  July 31, 2023
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)/Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  Street Address: 32 Old Slip  City: NYC  State: NY Zip: 10005  Phone Number: (212) 701-3365  Docket Number: Email Address: SBolt@cahill.com	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

# 

Full Legal Name	Type of Organization	Jurisdiction of Organization	Address
Scripps Media, Inc.	Corporation	DE	312 Walnut St., Suite 2800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Media Convergence Group, Inc.	Corporation	DE	312 Walnut St., Suite 2800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Court TV Media, LLC	Limited liability company	GA	3500 Piedmont Road, Suite 400, Atlanta GA 30305
ION Media Networks, Inc.	Corporation	DE	3500 Piedmont Road, Suite 400, Atlanta GA 30305

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0641

#### SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated July 31, 2023, is delivered by the undersigned grantors (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated May 1, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6641/0899 (as it may be from time to time further amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Grantors and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee") with principal offices at 90 S. 7th St., Minneapolis, MN 55402. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Grantee, and does hereby grant to the Grantee, a continuing security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks; (iii) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks.

Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached <u>Supplement to Schedule A</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to <u>Schedule A</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby and by previously submitted and recorded supplements) includes all of the Trademarks owned by such Grantors.

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of the Grantors, as such term is defined in that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 1, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts. Delivery by facsimile, email or other electronic transmission of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Grant shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Grant. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Grant and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based record-keeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. As used herein, "Electronic Signature" means an electronic sound, symbol,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0642

or process attached to, or associated with, a contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0643

THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY

By:

Name: William Appleton Title: Chief Legal Officer

Ca c

SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.

By:

Name: William Appleton
Title: Executive Vice President and

Com Co

General Counsel

MEDIA CONVERGENCE GROUP, INC.

Con a

By:

Name: William Appleton
Title: Vice President

COURT TV MEDIA, LLC

By:

Name: William Appleton
Title: Vice President

Cal a

ION MEDIA NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Name: William Appleton
Title: Vice President

Ca a

Supplement to Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks and Applications:

14.	13.	12.	11.	10.	9.	.8	7.	ნ.	Ċ	4.	μ	,2		
lon Media Networks, Inc.	Court TV Media, LLC	Court TV Media, LLC	Media Convergence Group, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	The E.W. Scripps Com- pany	The E.W. Scripps Com- pany	The E.W. Scripps Com- pany	The E.W. Scripps Company	The E.W. Scripps Company	Owner
TRUEREAL	COURTROOM TELEVI-	COURT TV	AMERICAN HEART	THE MAGIC GARDEN	MONTANA'S WEATHER LEADER	SCRIPPS OCTANE	FLORIDA 24 NETWORK	BIG SKY BLEND	SCRIPPS NETWORKS	SURG	SCRIPPS HOWARD AWARDS	IF YOU GIVE A CHILD A BOOK	"IF YOU GIVE A CHILD A BOOK"	Trademark
90694898	74232417	78460902	97645477	78142942	87543844	88576856	90651482	97352240	75558447	97194737	97537403	97537431	97537454	Serial No.
May 6, 2021	December 23, 1991	August 3, 2004	October 24, 2022	July 11, 2002	July 26, 2017	August 13, 2019	April 16, 2021	April 7, 2022	September 14, 1998	December 29, 2021	August 5, 2022	August 5, 2022	August 5, 2022	Filing Date
6931933	1804833	3060030	7115272	2803682	6251655	6404199	6835596		2344722	6963253	6969334	7012527	7012528	Reg. No.
December 20, 2022	November 16, 1993	February 21, 2006	July 18, 2023	January 6, 2004	January 19, 2021	June 29, 2021	August 30, 2022		April 25, 2000	January 24, 2023	January 31, 2023	March 28, 2023	March 28, 2023	Reg. Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

A-1